

Brent O. Hatch (5715)
bhatch@hjdllaw.com
Mark F. James (5295)
mjames@hjdllaw.com
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, PC
10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone: (801) 363-6363
Facsimile: (801) 363-6666

Stuart Singer (admitted pro hac vice)
ssinger@bsfllp.com
Sashi Bach Boruchow (admitted pro hac vice)
sboruchow@bsfllp.com
BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP
401 East Las Olas Blvd.
Suite 1200
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 356-0011
Facsimile: (954) 356-0022

David Boies (admitted pro hac vice)
dboies@bsfllp.com
Robert Silver (admitted pro hac vice)
rsilver@bsfllp.com
Edward Normand (admitted pro hac vice)
enormand@bsfllp.com
BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP
333 Main Street
Armonk, New York 10504
Telephone: (914) 749-8200
Facsimile: (914) 749-8300

Attorneys for Plaintiff, The SCO Group, Inc.

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH**

<p>THE SCO GROUP, INC., by and through the Chapter 11 Trustee in Bankruptcy, Edward N. Cahn,</p> <p>Plaintiff/Counterclaim-Defendant,</p> <p>vs.</p> <p>NOVELL, INC., a Delaware corporation,</p> <p>Defendant/Counterclaim-Plaintiff.</p>	<p>SCO'S OPPOSITION TO NOVELL'S DAUBERT MOTION TO DISQUALIFY DR. GARY PISANO</p> <p>Civil No. 2:04 CV-00139</p> <p>Judge Ted Stewart</p>
--	---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 3

 A. Dr. Pisano Had a Sufficient Basis to Rely on the Survey Evidence 4

 B. Dr. Pisano Reasonably Concluded That the Surveys Are a Proxy For Demand
 for SCOSource Indemnification in the But-For World 6

 C. Dr. Pisano’s Conclusion About the Size of the Linux Market is Relevant and
 Admissible 9

CONCLUSION..... 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bogacki v. American Machine & Foundry Co.,
417 F.2d 400 (3rd Cir. 1969) 6

Compton v. Subaru of Am., Inc.,
82 F.3d 1513 (10th Cir. 1996) 8

Cook Associates, Inc. v. Warnick,
664 P.2d 1161 (Utah 1983)..... 4

Crystal Semiconductor Corp. v. Tritech Microelectronics International, Inc.,
246 F.3d 1336 (Fed. Cir. 2001)..... 7

Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
43 F.3d 1311 (9th Cir. 1995) 5

Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
509 U.S. 579, 113 S. Ct. 2786 (1993)..... 3

In re Universal Serv. Fund Telephone Billing Practices Litig.,
No. 02-MD-1468-JWL, 2008 U.S. Dist. Lexis 74548 (D. Kan. Sept. 26, 2008) 8

Jellibeans, Inc. v. Skating Clubs of Georgia, Inc.,
716 F.2d 833 (11th Cir.1983) 5

Loudermill v. Dow Chemical Co.,
863 F.2d 566 (8th Cir.1988) 3, 8

Sheats v. Bowen,
318 F. Supp. 640 (D. Del. 1970)..... 6

Simon & Schuster, Inc. v. Dove Audio, Inc.,
970 F. Supp. 279 (S.D.N.Y. 1997)..... 5

United States v. Massey,
594 F.2d 676 (8th Cir. 1979) 6
